
FORD TRUCK / BRONCO RESTORATION PARTS



ALL NEWALL NEW
FORD SHORTBED STYLESIDEFORD SHORTBED STYLESIDE

PANELSPANELS

866866..934934..57105710
@autometaldirect #autometaldirect@autometaldirect #autometaldirect
AutoMetalDirect.comAutoMetalDirect.com

pt# 715-4573 73-96 F-Series Styleside

pt# 730-4573-3L/R 73-96 F-Series Shortbed  Styleside

pt# 790-4573-6S 73-79 F-Series Shortbed Styleside

THE THE PATINAPATINA
PACKAGEPACKAGE

Maintain Your Factory Outer SkinsMaintain Your Factory Outer Skins
 Use All New Inner Bed Panels From AMD Use All New Inner Bed Panels From AMD



VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.0313

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

1



INDEX
Description Page

Air Deflector 4

Back Glass 10

Battery Tray Assembly 9

Bed Board End Cap 13

Bed Cross Sill Brackets 12

Bed Cross Sills 12

Bed Panel, Front 12

Bedside 12

Bumper Bolt, Rear 3

Bumper Bracket, Rear 3

Bumper, Front 3

Bumper, Rear 3

Cab Corner 7

Cab to Frame Arm Bracket 7

Cover Plates 7

Cowl Side Assembly 7

Cowl Side Patch, Lower 7

Door Bottom, Inner 8

Door Check Arm 8

Door Glass 11

Door Handle 8

Door Latch Control 8

Door Skin, Lower 8

Door Weatherstrip Seal 8

Door Window Channel, Front 11

Door Window Regulator 11

Description Page

Fender Bolt, Rear 12

Fender Extension 6

Fender, Front 6

Fender, Inner 6

Fender, Rear 12

Floor Pan Assembly 7

Floor Pan Assembly 7

Gas Tank Sending Unit 9

Gasket Tool 10

Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 10

Grille 4

Grille Molding Set 4

Grille Panel, Lower 4

Grille Panel, Upper 4

Headlamp Bezel 4

Headlamp Support 4

Hood 4

Hood Air Deflector 4

Hood Hinge 4

Hood Hinge Bracket 4

Hood Hinge Spring 4

Hood Latch Panel 4

Hood Molding, Front 4

Hood Molding, Side 4

Hood Trim and Handle Kit 4

Description Page

Latch Plate Assembly, Lower 4

Latch Plate Assembly, Upper 4

Locking Panel, Front 4

Park Lamp Lens 9

Radiator Core Support 4

Rocker Panels 7

Running Board Filler Panels 7

Running Boards 7

Splash Shield 7

Sun Visor Bracket 9

Tailgate 12

Tailgate Latch 13

Transmission Hole Cover 7

Vent Glass 11

Vent Window Assembly 11

Vent Window Division Bar Assembly 11

Weatherstrip Gasket Removal Stick 10

Window Crank Handle 11

Window Weatherstrip Seal, Rear 10

Windshield 10

Windshield Arm Bezel 10

Windshield Arm Bezel Gasket 10

Windshield Gasket 10

Windshield Molding 10

Wiper Blades 10

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.03132

FORD 1948-52FORD 1948-52



FRONT BUMPERS

REAR BUMPERS

11

22

44 5533

11

22

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Front Bumper - Smooth - Chrome 100-4548-1
2 48-52 Front Bumper - Beveled - Chrome 100-4551-1

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-50 Rear Bumper - Chrome 990-4548-1
2 51-52 Rear Bumper - Chrome - Beveled 990-4551-1
3 48-52 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable 970-4553-S
4 48-52 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Chrome 970-4553-CS
5 48-52 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 12pcs 991-4573-1S

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.0313

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

3



‘48-’50 HOODS/GRILLES
11

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-50 Hood - OE Style 300-4548
2 48-52 Hood Air Deflector 304-4548
3 48-50 Lower Latch Plate Assembly 303-4548
4 48-50 Upper Latch Plate Assembly 303-4548-3
5 48-52 Upper Air Deflector - LH 151-4548-L

48-52 Upper Air Deflector - RH 151-4548-R
6 48-50 Upper Grille Panel 130-4548-1
7 48-50 Radiator Core Support 350-4548
8 48-50 Grille - Paintable - w/ Molding Holes - w/ Crank Holes 150-4548-P
9 48-52 Headlamp Bezel - Stainless - LH or RH X145-4548
10 48-50 Lower Grille Panel 115-4548
11 48-50 Lower Air Deflector 120-4548-1
12 48-50 Side Hood Molding Set - 4pcs 330-4548-4S
13 48-52 Hood Hinge Spring - use 4 per truck - LH or RH 311-4548-1
14 48-52 Hood Hinge - w/ Springs - LH 311-4548-L

48-52 Hood Hinge - w/ Springs - RH 311-4548-R
15 48-52 Hood Hinge Bracket - LH 312-4548-1L

48-52 Hood Hinge Bracket - RH 312-4548-1R
16 48-50 Front Hood Molding Set - 2pcs 330-4548-S
17 48-50 Hood Trim and Handle Set X303-4548-S
18 48-50 Grille Molding Set - w/o Crank Hole X155-4548-1S

48-50 Grille Molding Set - w/ Crank Hole X155-4548-S

33

55

66

77
88

99

99

55
44

22

10

11

16

12

13

14 15

18

17

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.03134

FORD 1948-52FORD 1948-52



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 51 Hood - OE Style 300-4551
2 52 Hood - OE Style 300-4552
4 48-52 Hood Air Deflector 304-4548
5 51-52 Front Locking Panel* 304-4548-1
6 48-52 Hood Hinge Spring - use 4 per truck - LH or RH 311-4548-1
7 48-52 Hood Hinge - w/ Springs - LH 311-4548-L

48-52 Hood Hinge - w/ Springs - RH 311-4548-R
8 48-52 Hood Hinge Bracket - LH 312-4548-1L

48-52 Hood Hinge Bracket - RH 312-4548-1R
9 51-52 Grille - Paintable 150-4551-P
10 51-52 Radiator Core Support 350-4551
11 51-52 Lower Grille Panel 115-4551
12 51-52 Lower Air Deflector X120-4551
13 51-52 Upper Grille Panel - '51 Requires Modification* 130-4551-1
14 48-52 Upper Air Deflector - LH 151-4548-L

48-52 Upper Air Deflector - RH 151-4548-R
15 51-52 Headlamp Support - LH 151-4551-L

51-52 Headlamp Support - RH 151-4551-R
16 48-52 Headlamp Bezel - Stainless X145-4548

‘51-’52 HOODS/GRILLES

44

55

77

77

12

11

13

14
15

10

10

88

99

66

66

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

11 22

33

*Note: Technically correct 
for 1952 models. Has holes 
drilled for F-O-R-D letters. 
Holes will need to be filled 
and new holes drilled for 
1951 V8 emblem.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.0313

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

5



FENDERS

11
22

44
55

66

33

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-50 Front Fender - LH 200-4548-L
48-50 Front Fender - RH 200-4548-R

2 48-50 Fender Extension - LH 210-4548-L
48-50 Fender Extension - RH 210-4548-R

3 48-50 Inner Fender - LH 250-4548-L
48-50 Inner Fender - RH 250-4548-R

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

4 51-52 Front Fender - LH 200-4551-L
51-52 Front Fender - RH 200-4551-R

5 51-52 Fender Extension - LH 210-4551-L
51-52 Fender Extension - RH 210-4551-R

6 51-52 Inner Fender - LH 250-4551-L
51-52 Inner Fender - RH 250-4551-R

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.03136

FORD 1948-52FORD 1948-52



VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Floor Pan Assembly 400-4548
2 48-52 Transmission Hole Tunnel Cover 415-4548-1
3 48-52 Engine Splash Shield 387-4548-1
4 48-52 Steering Column to Floor Cover Plates X409-4548-1P
5 48-52 Running Board to Front Fender Filler Panels - Pair X435-4548-1P
6 48-52 Rocker Panels - Pair 450-4548-P
7 48-52 Cab To Frame Arm Bracket - LH or RH 425-4548
8 48-52 Cab Corner - LH 480-4548-L

48-52 Cab Corner - RH 480-4548-R
9 48-52 Running Board - LH 722-4548-L

48-52 Running Board - RH 722-4548-R

CAB
33

44

88

99

55

66

COWL
22

11

22

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Cowl Side Assembly - Inner and Outer - LH X376-4548-L
48-52 Cowl Side Assembly - Inner and Outer - RH X376-4548-R

2 48-52 Lower Cowl Side Patch - Outer - LH X376-4548-1L
48-52 Lower Cowl Side Patch - Outer - RH X376-4548-1R

11

8877

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.0313

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

7



11

22

DOORS

33

55

66

44

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-50 Inside Door Bottom - LH 515-4548-L
48-50 Inside Door Bottom - RH 515-4548-R
51-52 Inside Door Bottom - LH 515-4551-L
51-52 Inside Door Bottom - RH 515-4551-R

2 48-52 Lower Door Skin - LH 516-4548-L
48-52 Lower Door Skin - RH 516-4548-R

3 48-85 Door Latch Control - LH 535-4548-L
48-52 Door Latch Control - RH 535-4548-R

4 48-52 Door Check Arm - w/ Bumper - LH or RH 521-4548-1
5 48-52 Door Handle - Outside - LH X530-4548-L

48-52 Door Handle - Outside - RH X530-4548-R
6 48-52 Inside Door Handle - LH or RH X540-4548
7 48-52 Door Weatherstrip Seal Set - Glue On Door Seals - 6pcs - LH and RH X580-4548-1S
8 48-52 Door Window Channel Seal Set - 8pcs - LH and RH R-FT133

77

88

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.03138

FORD 1948-52FORD 1948-52



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-50 Park Lamp Lens - Clear - LH or RH X135-4548
2 48-50 Park Lamp Lens - Amber - LH or RH X135-4548-A
3 51-52 Park Lamp Lens - Clear - LH or RH X135-4551
4 51-52 Park Lamp Lens - Amber - LH or RH X135-4551-A

INTERIOR

BATTERY11

LIGHTS

GAS TANKS

22

4433

11

11

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Battery Tray Assembly 340-4548-1

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Sun Visor Bracket - Paintable - LH or RH 646-4548
2 48-52 Sun Visor Bracket - Chrome - LH or RH 646-4548-C

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Gas Tank Sending Unit - 15-160 ohm 881-4548

11

22

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.0313

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

9



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

8 48-50 Back Glass - Clear 660-4548-C
9 48-50 Back Glass - Green Tint 660-4548-T

10 51-52 Back Glass - Clear 660-4551-C
11 51-52 Back Glass - Green Tint 660-4551-T
12 48-50 Rear Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/o Trim Groove X661-4548-1

51-52 Rear Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/o Trim Groove X661-4551-1

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Windshield - Clear 380-4548-C
2 48-52 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4548-T
3 48-52 Windshield Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X384-4548-1

48-52 Windshield Gasket - w/ Trim Groove X384-4548-2
4 48-52 Windshield Arm Bezel X382-4548-2
5 48-52 Windshield Arm Bezel Gaskets - Pair X382-4548-3P
6 48-52 Wiper Blade - 10" Hook Type X382-4047-1
7 48-52 Windshield Molding Set 385-4548-S

11

22

66

77

99

88

12

13 14

11

5533

GLASS

44

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

13 48-52 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1
14 48-52 Glass Gasket and Seal Install Ball End Hook Tool TOOL-2
15 48-52 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Install Tool TOOL-3

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

15

10

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.031310

FORD 1948-52FORD 1948-52



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

6 48-50 Vent Window Assembly - Clear - LH X560-4548-2CLS
48-50 Vent Window Assembly - Clear - RH X560-4548-2CRS

7 48-50 Vent Window Assembly - Green Tint - LH X560-4548-2TLS
48-50 Vent Window Assembly - Green Tint - RH X560-4548-2TRS

8 51-52 Vent Window Assembly - Clear - LH X560-4551-2CLS
51-52 Vent Window Assembly - Clear - RH X560-4551-2CRS

9 51-52 Vent Window Assembly - Green Tint - LH X560-4551-2TLS
51-52 Vent Window Assembly - Green Tint - RH X560-4551-2TRS

10 48-52 Vent Glass - Clear - LH or RH 560-4548-C
11 48-52 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 560-4548-T
12 48-52 Vent Window Division Bar Assembly - LH 552-4548-1L

48-52 Vent Window Division Bar Assembly - RH 552-4548-1R

22

55

66 77 88 99

33

GLASS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Door Glass - Front - Clear - LH or RH 550-4548-C
2 48-52 Door Glass - Front - Green Tint - LH or RH 550-4548-T
3 48-52 Door Window Channel Set - LH and RH 552-4548-S
4 48-52 Door Window Regulator - LH X545-4548-L

48-52 Door Window Regulator - RH X545-4548-R
5 48-52 Window Crank Handle - Black Knob - LH or RH X546-4548

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

11

44

10

11

12

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.0313

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

11



10

10

‘48-’50 BED

1122

77
55

88

9933

44

66

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-50 Bedside - OE Style - LH 721-4548-L
48-50 Bedside - OE Style - RH 721-4548-R

2 48-50 Front Bed Panel 715-4548
3 48-50 Rear Fender - LH 780-4548-L

48-50 Rear Fender - RH 780-4548-R
4 48-52 Rear Fender Bolt Set - 72pcs - LH and RH X780-4548-S
5 48-50 Tailgate - Plain 925-4548-1
6 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Front 716-4548-1
7 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Center Front 716-4548-2
8 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Center Rear 716-4548-21
9 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4548-3

10 48-50 Bed Cross Sill Bracket - Rear - Pair 716-4548-4P
VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.031312

FORD 1948-52FORD 1948-52



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-52 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Paintable X927-4000-1S
2 48-52 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Stainless X927-4000-2S
3 48-52 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Complete Stainless X927-4000-3S

‘51-’52 BED
11 22

66

88

33

77

77

88
99

55

Paintable Paintable  SS Hardware Full Stainless

22 3311

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 51-52 Bedside - OE Style - LH 721-4551-L
51-52 Bedside - OE Style - RH 721-4551-R

2 51-52 Front Bed Panel 715-4551
3 51-52 Rear Fender - LH 780-4551-L

51-52 Rear Fender - RH 780-4551-R
4 48-52 Rear Fenders Bolt Set - 72pcs - LH and RH X780-4548-S
5 51-52 Tailgate - Plain 925-4551-1
6 51-52 Bed Cross Sill - Front 716-4551-1
7 51-52 Bed Cross Sill Bracket - Front 716-4548-12
8 51-52 Bed Cross Sill - Center 716-4551-2
9 51-52 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4553-3
10 51-52 Bed Board End Cap - Polished Stainless 716-4553-4PS

51-52 Bed Board End Cap - Stainless 716-4553-4SS
51-52 Bed Board End Cap - Steel 717-4551-4

44

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 48-50 Bedside - OE Style - LH 721-4548-L
48-50 Bedside - OE Style - RH 721-4548-R

2 48-50 Front Bed Panel 715-4548
3 48-50 Rear Fender - LH 780-4548-L

48-50 Rear Fender - RH 780-4548-R
4 48-52 Rear Fender Bolt Set - 72pcs - LH and RH X780-4548-S
5 48-50 Tailgate - Plain 925-4548-1
6 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Front 716-4548-1
7 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Center Front 716-4548-2
8 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Center Rear 716-4548-21
9 48-50 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4548-3
10 48-50 Bed Cross Sill Bracket - Rear - Pair 716-4548-4P

10

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

VISIT OUR WEBSITE     WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      866.393.0313

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

13



INDEX

Description Page
Air Deflector 16
Back Glass 20
Battery Hole Cover 22
Battery Tray Assembly 19
Bed Board End Cap 23
Bed Cross Sill 23
Bed Cross Sill Bracket 23
Bedside 23
Beltline Molding 21
Bumper Bolt, Rear 15
Bumper Bracket, Front 15
Bumper Bracket, Rear 15
Bumper, Front 15
Bumper, Rear 15
Cab Corner, Inner 22
Cab Corner, Outer 22
Cab Floor Section 22
Cab Mount Brace, Rear 22
Cab to Frame Arm Bracket 22
Cowl Repair Panel 19
Cowl Repair Panel, Lower 19
Cowl Repair Panel, Outer Side 19
Door Bottom Repair Panel, Inner 
Front

18

Door Glass 21
Door Handle, Inside 18
Door Handle. Outside 18

Description Page
Door Hinge 18
Door Latch 18
Door Latch Relay 18
Door Mirror 18
Door Shell 18
Door Skin, Lower 18
Door Westherstrip Seal 18
Fender Bolt, Rear 23
Fender Patch, Rear 23
Fender to Cowl Bracket, Inner 17
Fender, Front 17
Fender, Rear 23
Firewall Repair Panel 19
Floor Pan 22
Floor Pan Brace 22
Front Bed Panel 23
Gas Tank 24
Gas Tank Sending Unit 24
Gasket Tool 21
Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 21
Grille 16
Grille Panel, Lower 16
Headlamp Bezel 16
Hood 17
Hood Hinge 17
Hood Hinge Bolt 17

Description Page
Hood Reinforcement, Inner 17
Park Lamp Assembly 24
Park Lamp Bezel 24
Park Lamp Lens 24
Park Lamp Lens Gasket 24
Radaitor Support 16
Repair Panel, Front Edge 17
Rocker Panels, Outer 22
Running Boards 22
Tail Lamp Assembly 24
Tail Lamp Lens 24
Tail Lamp Lens Gasket 24
Tailgate 23
Tailgate Latch 23
Transmission Hole Cover 22
Vent Glass 21
Weatherstrip Gasket Removal Stick 21
Window Crank Handle 21
Window Gasket, Rear 20
Window Regulator 21
Windshield 20
Windshield Arm Bezel 20
Windshield Arm Bezel Gasket 20
Windshield Gasket 20
Windshield Wiper Arm Link 20

FORD 1953-56FORD 1953-56

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   866.393.031314 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



FRONT BUMPERS

REAR BUMPERS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Front Bumper - Chrome 100-4553-1
2 53-56 Front Bumper Bracket Set - Chrome 105-4553-CS
3 53-56 Front Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable 105-4553-S

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

4 53-56 Rear Bumper - Chrome 990-4548-1
5 53-56 Rear Bumper - Beveled - Chrome 990-4551-1
6 53-56 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Chrome 970-4553-CS
7 53-56 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable 970-4553-S
8 53-56 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 12pcs 991-4573-1S

11

22

44

55

66 88

33

77

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

866.393.0313    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 15! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GRILLES

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 56 Grille - Chrome - w/ Bracket 150-4556
2 56 Grille - Paintable - w/ Bracket 150-4556-P
3 53 Lower Grille Panel - OE Style 115-4553

54 Lower Grille Panel - OE Style 115-4554
55-56 Lower Grille Panel - OE Style 115-4555

4 53 Lower Grille Panel - Smooth 115-4553-1
54 Lower Grille Panel - Smooth 115-4554-1
55-56 Lower Grille Panel - Smooth 115-4555-1

5 53-55 Air Deflector - LH 151-4553-L
53-55 Air Deflector - RH 151-4553-R
56 Air Deflector - LH 151-4556-L
56 Air Deflector - RH 151-4556-R

6 53-56 Radiator Support X350-4553
7 53-55 Headlamp Bezel - Stainless - LH or RH X145-4548

56 Headlamp Bezel - Stainless - LH or RH X145-4556

11

44

66

3377

22

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

77

55

FORD 1953-56FORD 1953-56

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   866.393.031316 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



HOODS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Hood - OE Style 300-4553
2 53-56 Inner Hood Reinforcement 302-4553-1
3 53-56 Front Edge Repair Panel 302-4553-2
4 53-55 Hood Hinge Bolt X310-4553-B

56 Hood Hinge Bolt X310-4556-B
5 53-55 Hood Hinge - w/ Spring - LH X310-4553-L

53-55 Hood Hinge - w/ Spring - RH X310-4553-R
56 Hood Hinge - w/ Spring - LH X310-4556-L
56 Hood Hinge - w/ Spring - RH X310-4556-R

11

22

55

33

FENDERS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Front Fender - LH 200-4553-L
53-56 Front Fender - RH 200-4553-R

2 53-55 Inner Fender to Cowl Bracket - LH 261-4553-L
3 53-55 Inner Fender to Cowl Bracket - RH 261-4553-R

11

22

33

44

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

866.393.0313    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 17! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



4433

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-55 Door Shell - LH X500-4553-L
53-55 Door Shell - RH X500-4553-R

2 56 Door Shell - LH X500-4556-L
56 Door Shell - RH X500-4556-R

3 53-56 Lower Door Skin - LH 516-4553-L
53-56 Lower Door Skin - RH 516-4553-R

4 53-56 Inner Front Door Bottom Repair Panel - LH 515-4553-L
53-56 Inner Front Door Bottom Repair Panel - RH 515-4553-R

5 53-56 Door Handle - Outside - LH 525-4553-L
53-56 Door Handle - Outside - RH 525-4553-R

6 53-56 Door Hinge - Upper or Lower - LH or RH X520-4553
7 53-55 Door Latch - w/ Screws - LH X535-4553-L

53-55 Door Latch - w/ Screws - RH X535-4553-R
56 Door Latch - w/ Screws - LH X535-4556-L
56 Door Latch - w/ Screws - RH X535-4556-R

8 53-55 Door Latch Relay - LH or RH X540-4553-1
9 53-55 Inside Door Handle - LH or RH X540-4553

56 Inside Door Handle - LH or RH X540-4556
10 53-56 Door Mirror - LH or RH 570-4553
11 53-55 Door Weatherstrip Seal Set - Pair X580-4553-1S
12 56 Door Weatherstrip Seal Set - Pair X580-4556-1S

DOORS 55

66 10

11 22

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

11

12

88 9977

FORD 1953-56FORD 1953-56

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   866.393.031318 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



COWL

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Firewall Repair Panel - LH 370-4553-1L
2 53-56 Firewall Repair Panel - RH 370-4553-1R
3 53-56 Cowl Repair Panel - LH 376-4553-2L

53-56 Cowl Repair Panel - RH 376-4553-2R
4 53-56 Cowl Repair Panel - Outer Side - w/ Louver - RH 376-4553-3R
5 53-56 Lower Cowl Repair Panel - LH 360-4553-L
6 53-56 Lower Cowl Repair Panel - RH 360-4553-R

11

22

33

44

55

66

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 54-55 Battery Tray Assembly X340-4554
2 56 Battery Tray Assembly X340-4556

11 22

BATTERY TRAY

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

866.393.0313    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 19! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GLASS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-55 Windshield - Clear 380-4553-C
2 53-55 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4553-T

56 Windshield - Clear 380-4556-C
56 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4556-T

3 53-55 Windshield Wiper Arm Link X382-4553-1
56 Windshield Wiper Arm Link X382-4556-1

4 53-56 Windshield Wiper Arm Bezel X382-4553-2
5 53-56 Windshield Wiper Arm Bezel Gaskets - Pair X382-4553-3P
6 53-55 Windshield Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X384-4553-1

56 Windshield Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X384-4556-1
7 56 Windshield Gasket - w/ Trim Groove X384-4556-2

11

22

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

7 53-56 Back Glass - Small Rear Window - Clear 660-4553-C
8 53-56 Back Glass - Small Rear Window - Green Tint 660-4553-T

56 Back Glass - Big Rear Window - Clear 660-4556-C
56 Back Glass - Big Rear Window - Green Tint 660-4556-T

9 53-56 Window Gasket - Small Rear Window - w/o Trim Groove G-WBLD1103
56 Window Gasket - Big Rear Window - w/o Trim Groove X661-4556-1
56 Window Gasket - Big Rear Window - w/ Trim Groove X661-4556-2

33

66 77

44 55

88
9977

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1953-56FORD 1953-56

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   866.393.031320 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

11 53-56 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1
12 53-56 Glass Gasket and Seal Install Ball End Hook Tool TOOL-2
13 53-56 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Install Tool TOOL-3

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

5 53-55 Door Glass - Clear - LH or RH 550-4553-C
6 53-55 Door Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 550-4553-T

56 Door Glass - Clear - LH or RH 550-4556-C
56 Door Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 550-4556-T

7 53-55 Window Regulator - LH X545-4553-L
53-55 Window Regulator - RH X545-4553-R

8 56 Window Regulator - LH 545-4556-L
56 Window Regulator - RH 545-4556-R

9 53-55 Window Crank Handle - LH or RH X546-4553
56 Window Crank Handle - LH or RH X546-4556

10 53-55 Beltline Molding Set - Black - 4pcs R-FT101
56 Beltline Molding Set - Black - 4pcs R-FT102

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-55 Vent Glass - Clear - LH or RH 560-4553-C
2 53-55 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 560-4553-T
3 56 Vent Glass - Clear - LH or RH 560-4556-C
4 56 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 560-4556-T

11

GLASS

11

22
44

55
66

12 13

88

33

99

77

10

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

866.393.0313    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 21! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



CAB

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 56 Floor Pan - LH 405-4556-L
2 56 Floor Pan - RH 405-4556-R
3 53-56 Cab Floor Section - Rear 410-4553-1
4 53-56 Floor Pan Brace 428-4553-1
5 53-56 Transmission Tunnel Hole Cover 415-4553-1
6 53-55 Battery Hole Cover - Locking 341-4553-2

56 Battery Hole Cover - Locking 341-4548-1
7 53-56 Cab To Frame Arm Bracket 425-4548
8 53-56 Cab Mount Brace - Rear Bracket - LH 425-4553-L

53-56 Cab Mount Brace - Rear Bracket - RH 425-4553-R
9 53-56 Outer Rocker Panels - LH 450-4553-L

53-56 Outer Rocker Panels - RH 450-4553-R
10 53-56 Running Boards - Short Bed 435-4553-P
11 53-56 Inner Cab Corner - LH X481-4553-L

53-56 Inner Cab Corner - RH X481-4553-R
12 53-56 Outer Cab Corner - LH 480-4553-L

53-56 Outer Cab Corner - RH 480-4553-R

11

22

66

44 33

88
99

10
11

77

55

12

12

11

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1953-56FORD 1953-56

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   866.393.031322 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - LH 721-4553-L
53-56 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - RH 721-4553-R

2 53-56 Front Bed Panel 715-4551
3 53-56 Rear Fender - LH 780-4553-L

53-56 Rear Fender - RH 780-4553-R
4 53-56 Rear Fender Patch - Lower Front - LH 204-4553-L

53-56 Rear Fender Patch - Lower Front - RH 204-4553-R
5 53-56 Rear Fender Bolt Kit - 72pcs - LH and RH X780-4548-S
6 53-56 Tailgate - w/o Ford Letters 825-4553-1
7 53-56 Bed Cross Sill Bracket - Front - LH or RH 716-4548-12
8 53-56 Bed Cross Sill - Front 716-4553-1
9 53-56 Bed Cross Sill - Center 716-4551-2

10 53-56 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4553-3
11 53-56 Bed Board End Cap - Polished Stainless 716-4553-4PS

53-56 Bed Board End Cap - Stainless 716-4553-4SS
53-56 Bed Board End Cap - Steel 717-4551-4

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Paint to Match X927-4000-1S
2 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Stainless Hardware X927-4000-2S
3 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Full Stainless X927-4000-3S

BED

33

1122

10

Paintable Paintable  SS Hardware Full Stainless

22 3311

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

11

44

55

66
77

7788
99

99

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

866.393.0313    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 23! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GAS TANKS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 56 Gas Tank - In Cab - 18 Gallon 890-4556-18
2 53-55 Gas Tank Sending Unit - 15-160 ohm 881-4553

56 Gas Tank Sending Unit - 10-70 ohm 881-4556
3 53-56 Gas Cap - Stainless Steel - w/o EEC* X888-4038-1

11

22

33

LIGHTS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 55 Park Lamp Assembly - Clear w/ Stainless Bezel - LH or RH X137-4555
56 Park Lamp Assembly - Clear w/ Stainless Bezel - LH or RH X137-4556

2 53-54 Park Lamp Lens - Clear - LH or RH X135-4553
3 53-54 Park Lamp Lens - Amber - LH or RH X135-4553-A
4 55-56 Park Lamp Lens - Clear - LH or RH X135-4555
5 55-56 Park Lamp Lens - Amber - LH or RH X135-4555-A
6 55-56 Park Lamp Lens Gasket - LH or RH X134-4555
7 55 Park Lamp Bezel - Stainless - LH or RH X136-4555-SS

56 Park Lamp Bezel - Stainless - LH or RH X136-4556-SS
8 55-56 Tail Lamp Assembly - Black - w/o Letters - LH X950-4556-12BL

55-56 Tail Lamp Assembly - Black - w/o Letters - RH X950-4556-12BR
9 55-56 Tail Lamp Assembly - Stainless - w/o Letters - LH X950-4556-12SL

55-56 Tail Lamp Assembly - Stainless - w/o Letters - RH X950-4556-12SR
10 55-56 Tail Lamp Lens - w/o Logo - LH or RH X951-4555-1N
11 55-56 Tail Lamp Lens Gasket - LH or RH X954-4555

3311 22 55

77

66

99 1088

44

11

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

*EEC = Evaporative Emission Control

FORD 1953-56FORD 1953-56

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   866.393.031324 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

866.393.0313    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 25! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



INDEX
Description Page

Back Glass 28
Battery Hold Down 30
Battery Tray Assembly 30
Bed Board End Cap 29
Bed Cross Sill 29
Bed Cross Sill Bracket 29
Bed Panel, Front 29
Bedside 29
Bumper Bolt, Rear 27
Bumper Bracket, Rear 27
Bumper, Front 27
Bumper, Rear 27
Door Glass 28
Door Handle, Outside 30
Door Latch Relay 28
Door Mirror 30
Fender Bolt, Rear 29
Fender Brace. Rear Stepside 29

Description Page
Fender, Rear 29
Gas Tank 30
Gasket Tool 28
Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 28
Hidden Tailgate Latch 29
Tail Lamp Assembly 30
Tail Lamp Lens 30
Tail lamp Lens Gasket 30
Tailgate 29
Vent Glass 28
Weatherstrip Gasket Removal Stick 28
Weatherstrip Seal, Rear Window 28
Window Gasket, Rear 28
Window Regulator 28
Windshield 28
Windshield Arm Bezel 28
Windshield Arm Bezel Gasket 28
Windshield Gasket 28

FORD 1957-60FORD 1957-60

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   833.404.444326 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



FRONT BUMPERS

REAR BUMPERS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 57-60 Front Bumper - Chrome 100-4559-1

11

# YEAR DESCRIPTION MODEL PART #

2 57-60 Rear Bumper - Chrome FLARE SIDE 990-4548-1
3 57-60 Rear Bumper - Beveled - Chrome FLARE SIDE 990-4551-1
4 57-60 Rear Bumper - Chrome STYLE SIDE 990-4557-2
5 57-60 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Chrome FLARE SIDE 970-4553-CS
6 57-60 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable FLARE SIDE 970-4553-S
7 57-60 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 12pcs FLARE SIDE 991-4573-1S

22

44

55 66

33

77

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 27! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GLASS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 57-60 Windshield - Clear 380-4557-C
2 57-60 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4557-T
3 57-60 Windshield Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X384-4557-1

57-60 Windshield Gasket - w/ Trim Groove X384-4557-2
4 57-60 Windshield Wiper Arm Bezel - LH or RH X382-4553-2
5 57-60 Windshield Arm Bezel Gaskets - Pair X382-4553-3P

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

15 57-60 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1
16 57-60 Glass Gasket and Seal Install Ball End Hook Tool TOOL-2
17 57-60 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Install Tool TOOL-3

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

6 57-60 Vent Glass - Clear - LH or RH 560-4557-C
7 57-60 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 560-4557-T
8 57-60 Door Glass - Front - Clear - LH or RH 550-4557-C
9 57-60 Door Glass - Front - Green Tint - LH or RH 550-4557-T

10 57-60 Window Regulator - LH X545-4557-L
57-60 Window Regulator - RH X545-4557-R

11 57-60 Door Latch Relay - LH or RH X540-4557-1
12 57-60 Beltline Molding Set R-FT103

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

13 57-60 Back Glass - w/ Large Wraparound Window - Clear 660-4557-1C
14 57-60 Back Glass Gasket Seal - w/o Trim Groove X661-4557-1

57-60 Back Glass Gasket Seal - w/ Trim Groove X661-4557-2

44 55

99

11

13

11

22

88

14

33

15

77 10
66

16

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

12

17

FORD 1957-60FORD 1957-60

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   833.404.444328 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Paint to Match X927-4000-1S
2 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Stainless Hardware X927-4000-2S
3 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Full Stainless X927-4000-3S

BED
11

22

33

10

Paintable Paintable  SS Hardware Full Stainless

22 3311

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 57-60 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - LH 721-4553-L
57-60 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - RH 721-4553-R

2 57-60 Front Bed Panel 715-4551
3 57-60 Rear Fender - LH 780-4553-L

57-60 Rear Fender - RH 780-4553-R
4 57-60 Rear Fender Bolt Set - 72 pcs X780-4548-S
5 57-60 Tailgate - w/o Ford Letters 825-4553-1
6 57-60 Bed Cross Sill Bracket - Front - LH or RH 716-4548-12
7 57-60 Bed Cross Sill - Front 716-4553-1
8 57-60 Bed Cross Sill - Center 716-4551-2
9 57-60 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4553-3
10 57-60 Bed Board End Cap - Polished Stainless 716-4553-4PS

57-60 Bed Board End Cap - Stainless 716-4553-4SS
57-60 Bed Board End Cap - Steel 717-4551-4

44

55
66

77
88

88

99

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 29! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 57-60 Door Mirror - LH or RH 570-4553
2 57-60 Door Handle - Outside - LH 525-4553-L

57-60 Door Handle - Outside - RH 525-4553-R

DOORS BATTERY TRAY

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 57-60 Battery Tray Assembly X340-4556
2 57-60 Battery Hold Down X341-4557-1

GAS TANKS

LIGHTS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 57-60 Tail Lamp Assembly - Black - w/o Logo - LH X950-4556-12BL
57-60 Tail Lamp Assembly - Black - w/o Logo - LH X950-4556-12BR

2 57-60 Tail Lamp Assembly - Stainless - w/o Logo - LH X950-4556-12SL
57-60 Tail Lamp Assembly - Stainless - w/o Logo - RH X950-4556-12SR

3 57-60 Tail Lamp Lens - w/o Logo - LH or RH X951-4555-1N
4 57-60 Tail Lamp Lens Gasket - LH or RH X954-4555

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 57-60 Gas Tank - In Cab - 18 Gallon 890-4557-18

3311 22

22

11

11 22

44

11

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1957-60FORD 1957-60

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   833.404.444330 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 31! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



INDEX

Description Page
Back Glass 35
Batter Hold Down 37
Bed Board End Cap 36
Bed Cross Sill 36
Bed Cross Sill Bracket 36
Bed Panel, Front 36
Bedside 36
Beltline Molding 35
Bumper Bolt, Front 33
Bumper Bolt, Rear 33
Bumper Bracket, Rear 33
Bumper, Front 33
Bumper, Rear 33
Bumper, Tailgate 36
Cab Corner 34
Cab Mount Inspection Plate 34
Cab Mount, Front 34
Door Glass 35
Door Hanlde, Outside 34
Door Mirror 34
Door Weatherstrip Seal 34
Fender Bolt, Rear 36
Fender Brace, Rear Flareside 36
Fender, Front 34
Fender, Rear 36

Description Page
Frame Assembly, Vent Window 35
Gas Cap 37
Gas Tank 37
Gas Tank Sending Unit 37
Gasket Tool 35
Glass Run Channels 35
Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 35
Handle Assembly, Tailgate 36
Hidden Tailgate Latch 36
Rocker Panel 34
Running Board Step Plate 34
Running Board Step Plate Riser 34
Seat Belt Anchor 34
Tail Lamp Assembly 37
Tail Lamp Lens 37
Tail Lamp Lens Gasket 37
Tailgate 36
Vent Glass 35
Weatherstrip Gasket Removal Stick 35
Window Channel, Front Door 35
Window Gasket 35
Windshield 35
Windshield Gasket 35
Windshield Washer Pump 35

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444332

FORD 1961-66FORD 1961-66

! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



FRONT BUMPERS

REAR BUMPERS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 61-63 Front Bumper - Chrome 100-4561-1

11

44

88

33

99

77

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION MODEL PART #

1 61-66 Rear Bumper - Chrome FLARE SIDE 990-4548-1
2 61-66 Rear Bumper - Beveled FLARE SIDE 990-4551-1
3 61-66 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Chrome FLARE SIDE 970-4553-CS
4 61-66 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable FLARE SIDE 970-4553-S
5 61-66 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 12pcs FLARE SIDE 991-4573-1S
6 61-63 Rear Bumper - Chrome STYLE SIDE 990-4557-2
7 64-66 Rear Bumper - Chrome STYLE SIDE 990-4564-1
8 64-66 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable STYLE SIDE 970-4564-S
9 64-66 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 20pcs STYLE SIDE 991-4564-2S

11 22

55

66

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     33

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

3 65-66 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - LH 427-4565-L
65-66 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - RH 427-4565-R
65-66 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - LH 427-4567-L
65-66 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - RH 427-4567-R

4 65-66 Cab Mount Inspection Plate - LH or RH 427-4565-1
5 61-66 Cab Corner - LH X480-4561-L

61-66 Cab Corner - RH X480-4561-R
6 65-66 Seat Belt Anchor to Floor Pan Reinforcements - 4pcs 407-8963-1S
7 61-66 Rocker Panel - LH or RH 450-4567
8 61-66 Running Board Step Plate Riser - LH X378-4561-L

61-66 Running Board Step Plate Riser - RH X378-4561-R
9 61-66 Running Board Step Plate - LH X450-4561-1L

61-66 Running Board Step Plate - RH X450-4561-1R

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

10 61-66 Door Weatherstrip Seal Set - Pair X580-4561-1S
11 61-66 Door Mirror - LH or RH 570-4553
12 61-66 Outside Door Handle Set - Pair X530-4561-S

FENDERS

CAB

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 61-66 Front Fender - LH X200-4561-1L
2 61-66 Front Fender - RH X200-4561-1R

66

77

99

44
88

DOOR

12

11

10

11 22

55

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

33

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444334

FORD 1961-66FORD 1961-66

! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GLASS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 61-66 Windshield - Clear 380-4561-C
2 61-66 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4561-T
3 61-66 Windshield - Green Tint w/ Band 380-4561-TB
4 61-66 Windshield Gasket - w/ Trim Groove G-WCR602

61-66 Windshield Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X384-4561-1
5 65-66 Windshield Washer Pump - Electric X382-8961
6 61-66 Back Glass - Clear 660-4561-C
7 61-66 Back Glass - Green Tint 660-4561-T
8 61-66 Rear Window Gasket - w/o Trim Groove G-WBLD1052
9 61-66 Glass Run Channels - Pair U-KF1018A

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

13 61-66 Door Glass - Front - Clear - LH or RH 550-4561-C
14 61-66 Door Glass - Front - Green Tint - LH or RH 550-4561-T
15 61-66 Beltline Molding Set - Black - 4pcs R-FT104

61-66 Beltline Molding Set - Chrome - 4pcs X582-4561-4CS
16 61-66 Front Door Window Channel Set - 8pcs R-FT167

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

10 61-66 Vent Glass - Clear - LH or RH 560-4561-C
11 61-66 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 560-4561-T
12 61-66 Vent Window Frame Assembly - LH 561-4561-1L

61-66 Vent Window Frame Assembly - RH 561-4561-1R

88

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

17 61-66 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1
18 61-66 Ball End Hook Tool for Glass Gasket and Seal Installation TOOL-2
19 61-66 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Installation and Removal Stick TOOL-3

11

12

77

99

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

66

14

15

5544

10

13

16

17 18

19

11

22

33

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     35

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Paint to Match X927-4000-1S
2 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Stainless Hardware X927-4000-2S
3 53-56 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Full Stainless X927-4000-3S

BED
11

11

12

Paintable Paintable  SS Hardware Full Stainless

22 3311

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

33

13

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 61-66 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - LH 721-4553-L
61-66 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - RH 721-4553-R

2 61-66 Front Bed Panel 715-4551
3 61-66 Rear Fender - LH 780-4553-L

61-66 Rear Fender - RH 780-4553-R
4 61-66 Rear Fender Bolt Set - 72pcs - LH and RH X780-4548-S
5 61-66 Rear Fender Brace X781-4553-2
6 61-66 Tailgate - w/o FORD Logo 825-4553-1
7 64-66 Tailgate Handle Assembly - Stainless 927-4564

64-66 Tailgate Handle Assembly - Paintable 927-4564-B
8 64-66 Tailgate Bumper Set - w/ Screws U-KF4106A
9 61-66 Bed Cross Sill Bracket - Front - LH or RH 716-4548-12

10 61-66 Bed Cross Sill - Front 716-4561-1
11 61-66 Bed Cross Sill - Center 716-4561-2
12 61-66 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4553-3
13 61-66 Bed Board End Cap - Polished Stainless 716-4553-4PS

61-66 Bed Board End Cap - Stainless 716-4553-4SS
61-66 Bed Board End Cap - Steel 717-4551-4

22

44

66

77

88

99

99
10

11

55

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444336

FORD 1961-66FORD 1961-66

! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



BATTERY TRAY

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 61-66 Gas Tank - In Cab - 19.5 Gallon - w/o EEC* - In-Cab Tank 890-4561
2 61-66 Gas Tank Sending Unit - In-Cab Tank - 10-70 ohm 881-4561
3 61-66 Gas Cap - Stainless Steel - w/o EEC* X888-4038-1

11 22 33

GAS TANKS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 61-64 Battery Hold Down X341-4557-1
2 65-66 Battery Hold Down X341-4565-1

11 22

LIGHTS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 61-66 Tail Lamp Assembly - Black - w/o Logo - LH X950-4556-12BL
61-66 Tail Lamp Assembly - Black - w/o Logo - RH X950-4556-12BR

2 61-66 Tail Lamp Assembly - Stainless - w/o Logo - LH X950-4556-12SL
61-66 Tail Lamp Assembly - Stainless - w/o Logo - RH X950-4556-12SR

3 61-66 Tail Lamp Lens - w/o Logo - LH or RH X951-4555-1N
4 61-66 Tail Lamp Lens Gasket - LH or RH X954-4555

3311 22 44

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

*EEC = Evaporative Emission Control

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     37

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



Description Page
Master Body Hardware 41
Molding Clip, Rear Cab 43
Molding Clip, Side 43
Molding, Lower Side 43
Mounting Hardware, Bed Floor 45
Reapir Panel, Bed Floor 44
Rocker Panel 40
Seal, Foor Door 43
Seat Belt Anchor 44
Tailgate 45
Vent Glass 42
Vent Window Handle 42
Vent Window Weatherstrip Seal 42
Weatherstrip Gasket Removal Stick 42
Window Channel, Front Door 43
Window Crank Handle 43
Window Crank Handle Knob 43
Window Crank Handle Screw Cover 43
Window Regulator 43
Windshield 42
Windshield Gasket Seal 42
Windshield Washer Pump 42
Wiper Blade 42

Description Page
Back Glass 42
Back Glass Gasket Seal 42
Batter Hold Down Side Bracket 40
Battery Hold Down Clamp 40
Battery Tray Assembly 40
Battery Tray J-Bolt 40
Bed Board End Cap 45
Bed Cross Sill 45
Bed Cross Sill Bracket 45
Bed Panel, Front 45
Bedside 45
Beltline Molding 43
Bumper Bolt, Front 39
Bumper Bolt, Rear 39
Bumper Bracket, Rear 39
Bumper, Front 39
Bumper, Rear 39
Bumper, Tailgate 45
Cab Corner 40
Cab Mount Inspection Plate 40
Cab Mount, Front 40
Complete Weatherstrip 41
Door Glass 43
Door Handle, Interior 44

Description Page
Door Lock Knobs 44
Door Skin, Lower 44
Door Weatherstrips 44
Fender Bolt, Rear 45
Fender Brace. Rear 45
Fender, Rear 45
Floor Pan 44
Gas Cap 43
Gas Tank 43
Gas Tank Sending Unit 43
Gasket Tool 42
Glass Run Channel. Vertical 42
Glass Run Channels, Front Door 43
Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 42
Grille Panel, Upper 40
Handle Assembly, Tailgate 45
Handle Cup, Interior Front Door 44
Headlamp Adjuster 40
Headlamp Mounting Ring 40
Hidden Tailgate Latch 45
Hood 41
Hood Hinge 41
Hood to Cowl Seal 41

INDEX

FORD 1967-72FORD 1967-72

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   833.404.444338 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



44

66

88

33

77

FRONT BUMPERS

REAR BUMPERS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Front Bumper - Chrome 100-4567-1

11

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION MODEL PART #

1 61-66 Rear Bumper - Chrome FLARE SIDE 990-4548-1
2 61-66 Rear Bumper - Beveled FLARE SIDE 990-4551-1
3 61-66 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Chrome FLARE SIDE 970-4553-CS
4 61-66 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable FLARE SIDE 970-4553-S
5 64-66 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 10pcs FLARE SIDE 991-4564-1S
6 64-66 Rear Bumper - Chrome STYLE SIDE 990-4564-1
7 64-66 Rear Bumper Bracket Set - Paintable STYLE SIDE 970-4564-S
8 64-66 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 20pcs STYLE SIDE 991-4564-2S

11

22

55

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 39! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Rocker Panel - LH or RH 450-4567
2 67-72 Outer Cab Corner - LH 480-4567-L

67-72 Outer Cab Corner - RH 480-4567-R
3 67 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - LH 427-4565-L

68-72 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - LH 427-4568-L
67-72 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - RH 427-4565-R
67-72 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - LH 427-4567-L
67-72 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - RH 427-4567-R

4 67-72 Cab Mount Inspection Plate - LH or RH 427-4565-1

22

BATTERY TRAY

GRILLES

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Upper Grille Panel X151-4567
2 67-69 Headlamp Mounting Bucket - LH OR RH X141-8567-R
3 67-69 Headlamp Adjuster Set - 6pcs X142-4666-S
4 70-72 Headlamp Adjuster Set - 14pcs X142-4570-S

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Battery Tray Assembly 340-4567
2 67-72 Battery Hold Down Side Bracket 341-4567
3 67-72 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Plastic 341-4567-1
4 67-72 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Steel X341-4565-1
5 67-72 Battery Tray J-Bolt - Pair 341-4567-2

11

44

44

33

CAB 11

11

22

33

55

44

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

22

55

33

FORD 1967-72FORD 1967-72

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   833.404.444340 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Rocker Panel - LH or RH 450-4567
2 67-72 Outer Cab Corner - LH 480-4567-L

67-72 Outer Cab Corner - RH 480-4567-R
3 67 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - LH 427-4565-L

68-72 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - LH 427-4568-L
67-72 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - RH 427-4565-R
67-72 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - LH 427-4567-L
67-72 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - RH 427-4567-R

4 67-72 Cab Mount Inspection Plate - LH or RH 427-4565-1

WEATHERSTRIPS & SEALS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-70 Complete Weatherstrip Seal Set - 14pcs X599-4567-S
71-72 Complete Weatherstrip Seal Set - 14pcs X599-4571-S
67-70 Complete Weatherstrip Seal Set - 14pcs X599-4567-1S
71-72 Complete Weatherstrip Seal Set - 14pcs X599-4571-1S

11

11

22 33

11

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67 Master Body Hardware Set - 414pcs X225-4567-S
68 Master Body Hardware Set - 424pcs X225-4568-S
69 Master Body Hardware Set - 410pcs X225-4569-S
70-72 Master Body Hardware Set - 410pcs X225-4570-S

HARDWARE KITVISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

HOODS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Hood - OE Style 300-4567
2 67-72 Hood Hinge - w/ Spring - LH U-F4100

67-72 Hood Hinge - w/ Spring - RH U-F4101
3 67-72 Hood To Cowl Seal G-CS211067

**The set includes seals for the windshield, rear 
window, vent windows, door openings, inner and 
outer beltline, upper channel and division post 
glass run.

**This set includes a wide range of fasteners, 
nuts, bolts, screws, and other hardware, all 
designed to match the original equipment 
specifications.

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 41! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Windshield - Clear 380-4567-C
2 67-72 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4567-T
3 67-72 Windshield - Green Tint - w/ Band 380-4567-TB
4 70-72 Windshield Gasket Seal - w/o Trim Groove X384-4567-1

70-72 Windshield Gasket Seal - w/ Trim Groove X384-4567-2
5 67-72 Wiper Blade - LH or RH X382-4067-2
6 67 Windshield Washer Pump - Electric X382-8961

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1
2 67-72 Glass Gasket and Seal Install Ball End Hook Tool TOOL-2
3 67-72 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Install Tool TOOL-3

22

33

44 55

66

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

10 67-72 Vent Glass - Clear - LH or RH 560-4567-C
11 67-72 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 560-4567-T
12 67 Vent Window Handle - LH X561-8066-L

67 Vent Window Handle - RH X561-8066-R
13 68-72 Vent Window Handle - LH X561-8068-L

68-72 Vent Window Handle - RH X561-8068-R
14 67-72 Vent Window Weatherstrip Seal Set - 2pcs U-KF4911
15 67-72 Vertical Glass Run Channel - LH or RH X547-4567-1

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

7 67-72 Back Glass - Clear 660-4567-C
8 67-72 Back Glass - Green Tint 660-4567-T
9 67-72 Back Glass Gasket Seal - w/ Trim Groove G-WCR1089

67-72 Back Glass Gasket Seal - w/o Trim Groove X661-4567-1

12

GLASS

13

14 15

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

11

10

11 22 33

11

77

88

99

FORD 1967-72FORD 1967-72

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   833.404.444342 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GAS TANKS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Gas Tank - 19.5 Gallon 890-4561
67-72 Gas Tank - 18.5 Gallon 890-4571-1

2 67-72 Gas Tank Sending Unit - In-Cab Tank - 10-70 ohm 881-4561
3 70-72 Gas Tank Sending Unit - Frame Mount Steel Tank 881-4567-3
4 67-72 Gas Cap - Stainless Steel - w/o EEC* X888-4038-1

11

22
44 33

44

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Door Glass - Clear - LH or RH 550-4567-C
2 67-72 Door Glass - Green Tint - LH or RH 550-4567-T
3 67-70 Front Door Window Channel Set - 8pcs X553-4567-CS
4 71-72 Front Door Seal Set - 10pcs X580-4571-1S

67-72 Front Door Glass Run Channels - Pair X552-4567-1P
5 67-70 Beltline Molding Set - Black - 4pcs G-WFK211067

67-70 Beltline Molding Set - 4pcs R-FT106C
71-72 Beltline Molding Set - 4pcs R-FT107

6 68-72 Window Regulator - LH X545-4568-L
68-72 Window Regulator - RH X545-4568-R

7 68-72 Window Crank Handle - Chrome - w/ Black Knob X546-8068-68
8 68-72 Window Crank Handle Knob - Black X546-8068-681A
9 68-72 Window Crank Handle Screw Cover - Brushed Aluminum X546-8068-682

DOOR GLASS

22

99

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

55 66

77

88

11

*EEC = Evaporative Emission Control

33

**This set includes Window Felts, 
Window Channels, Division Bar - 8pcs

**Door set consists of: Door seals, 
beltlines and glass run channels. This 
kit is for the left and right front doors.

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 43! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



DOOR

FLOOR PANS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Lower Door Skin - LH or RH 516-4567-1
2 68-72 Interior Front Door Handle Cup - Black - LH or RH X540-4568-1
3 68-72 Interior Front Door Handle Cup - Ginger - LH or RH X540-4571-1
4 67 Interior Door Handle - LH or RH X540-4567
5 68-72 Interior Door Handle - LH X540-4568-L

68-72 Interior Door Handle - RH X540-4568-R
6 67-70 Front Door Seal Set - 10pcs X580-4567-1S

71-72 Front Door Seal Set - 10pcs X580-4571-1S
67-72 Door Weatherstrips - Pair U-KF3001

7 67-72 Door Lock Knobs - Chrome - Pair X536-8068-P

22

55

66

44

33

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Floor Pan - LH 405-4567-1L
2 67-72 Floor Pan - RH 405-4567-1R
3 67-69 Seat Belt Anchor to Floor Pan Reinforcements - 4pcs 407-8963-1S

11

22

33

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Bed Floor Repair Panel - 49”x20” 791-4567-111

11
77

BED FLOOR REPAIR

9”
T

T

**Door kit consists of: Door seals, 
beltlines and glass run channels. This 
kit is for the left and right front doors.

FORD 1967-72FORD 1967-72

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM    |   833.404.444344 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Paint to Match X927-4000-1S
2 67-72 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Stainless Hardware X927-4000-2S
3 67-72 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Full Stainless X927-4000-3S

BED
11

22

44

10
11

Paintable Paintable  SS Hardware Full Stainless

22 3311

12
13

14

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 67-72 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - LH 721-4553-L
67-72 Bedside - w/o Stake Pocket Holes - RH 721-4553-R

2 67-72 Front Bed Panel 715-4551
3 67-72 Rear Fender - LH 780-4553-L

67-72 Rear Fender - RH 780-4553-R
4 67-72 Rear Fender Brace - LH or RH X781-4553-2
5 67-72 Rear Fender Bolt Set - 72pcs X780-4548-S
6 67-72 Tailgate - w/o FORD Logo 825-4553-1
7 67-72 Tailgate Handle Assembly - Stainless 927-4564

67-72 Tailgate Handle Assembly - Black Semi-Gloss 927-4564-B
8 67-72 Tailgate Bumper Set - w/ Screws U-KF4106A
9 67-72 Bed Cross Sill Bracket - Front - LH or RH 716-4548-12

10 67-72 Bed Cross Sill - Front 716-4561-1
11 67-72 Bed Cross Sill - Center 716-4561-2
12 67-72 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4553-3
13 67-72 Bed Board End Cap - Polished Stainless 716-4553-4PS

67-72 Bed Board End Cap - Stainless 716-4553-4SS
67-72 Bed Board End Cap - Steel 717-4551-4

14 67-72 Bed Floor Mounting Hardware Set - 32pcs 727-4567-1S

33

55

66

77

88

99

11

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 45! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



INDEX

Description Page
Back Glass 52
Battery Hold Down Clamp 49
Battery Hold Down J-Bolt 49
Battery Hold Down Side Bracket 49
Battery Tray Assembly 49
Bed Cross Sill 56
Bed Floor Assembly 55
Bed Floor Repair Panel 57
Bed Floor to Frame 55
Bed Panel, Front 55
Bed Wheelhouse 55
Bedside 55
Bedside Assembly, Inner 55
Bedside Brace, Front and Rear 55
Bedside Repair Panel 57
Beltline Molding 50
Bumper Bolt, Front 47
Bumper Bolt, Rear 47
Bumper, Front 47
Bumper, Rear 47
Cab Corner 51
Cab Mount Inspection Plate 51
Cab Mount, Front 51
Cowl Side Air Vent Panel 48
Door Glass 53
Door Handle, Interior 50

Description Page
Door Handle, Outside 50
Door Latch 50
Door Latch Control 50
Door Lock Knobs 50
Door Shell 50
Fender Bolt, Rear 56
Fender, Front 49
Fender, Inner 49
Fender, Rear 56
Floor Pan 51
Fuel Filler Door 55
Gas Tank Lower Straps 58
Gas Tank Sending Unit 58
Gasket Tool 52
Glass Run Channel 53
Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 52
Glass Weatherstrip Lockstrip 52
Grille Insert 48
Grille Shell 48
Headlamp Adjuster 48
Headlamp Bezel 48
Hidden Tailgate Latch 56
Hood 47
Hood Hinge 47
Hood Latch 47

Description Page
Lockstrip Joint Clip, Rear Window 52
Lockstrip Tool 52
Master Body Hardware 51
Pillar Repair Panel 51
Rocker Panel 51
Seal, Front Door 50
Tailgate 55
Tailgate Bumper 55
Vent Glass 53
Vertical Glass Run Channel 53
Weatherstrip Gasket Removal Stick 52
Weatherstrip Seal 58
Weatherstrip Seal, Vent Glass 53
Westherstrip Seal, Door 50
Wheel Arch Molding 55
Wheel Arch Repair Panel, Upper 57
Wheel Opening Molding 49
Window Crank Handle 53
Window Gasket, Rear 52
Window Handle, Vent 53
Window Regulator 53
Windshield 52
Windshield Gasket 52
Windshield Gasket Lockstrip 52
Wiper Arm 52

FORD 1973-79 FORD 1973-79 TRUCKTRUCK

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444346 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-78 Front Bumper - Chrome - w/ License Plate Holes 100-4567-1
2 78-79 Front Bumper - Chrome - w/o Impact Pad Holes 100-4578-1
3 78-79 Front Bumper - Chrome - w/ Impact Pad Holes 100-4578-2
4 73-79 Front Bumper Bolt Set - 8pcs 101-4573-S

# YEAR DESCRIPTION MODEL PART #

5 73-79 Rear Bumper - Chrome STYLE SIDE 990-4573-1
6 73-79 Rear Bumper - Chrome FLARE SIDE 990-4573-2
7 73-79 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 20pcs STYLE SIDE 991-4564-2S
8 73-79 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 12pcs FLARE SIDE 991-4573-1S

BUMPERS

HOODS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Hood - OE Style 300-4573
2 73-79 Hood Latch X303-4573
3 73-79 Hood Hinge - LH X310-4573-L

73-79 Hood Hinge - RH X310-4573-R

11

11

22

44

22

55

33

66

88

33

77

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

11

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     47! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Cowl Side Air Vent Panel - LH 376-4573-L
2 73-79 Cowl Side Air Vent Panel - RH 376-4573-R

GRILLE

COWL

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-77 Grille Shell - Chrome Steel 160-4573-1C
2 73-77 Grille Shell - Anodized Aluminum 160-4573-1
3 78-79 Grille Shell - Chrome Steel 160-4578-1C
4 78-79 Grille Shell - Anodized Aluminum 160-4578-1
5 78-79 Grille Insert - Chrome/Bright Silver 150-4578-1
6 78-79 Grille Insert - Argent X150-4578
7 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Chrome - Square - RH X145-4578-R
8 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Chrome - Square - LH X145-4578-L
9 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black -  Square - RH X145-4578-1R
10 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black -  Square - LH X145-4578-1L
11 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black - Round - RH X145-4578-2R
12 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black - Round - LH X145-4578-2L
13 73-77 Headlamp Adjuster Set - 10pcs X142-4573-S
14 78-79 Headlamp Adjuster Set - 6pcs X142-4578-S

11

11

22

22

44

55 66

11
12

13

14

88

33

9977
10

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1973-79 FORD 1973-79 TRUCKTRUCK

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444348 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



BATTERY

FENDER

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Battery Tray Assembly 340-4567
2 73-74 Battery Hold Down Side Bracket 341-4567
3 73-79 Battery Hold Down J-Bolt 341-4567-2
4 73-79 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Plastic 341-4573
5 73-79 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Steel X341-4565-1

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Front Fender - LH X200-4573-L
2 73-79 Front Fender - RH X200-4573-R
3 73-79 Inner Fender - 2WD -  LH 250-4573-L
4 73-79 Inner Fender - 4WD -  LH 250-4573-4L
5 73-79 Inner Fender - 2WD or 4WD - RH 250-4573-R
6 73-79 Wheel Opening Molding - Front - LH X230-4573-L

73-79 Wheel Opening Molding - Front - RH X230-4573-R

11

22

44

55

33

11 22

4433 55

66

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     49! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



11

44

33

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Door Shell - LH X500-4573-L
2 73-79 Door Shell - RH X500-4573-R
3 73-79 Outside Door Handle - LH   X530-4573-L

73-79 Outside Door Handle - RH   X530-4573-R
4 73-79 Inside Door Handle - Front - LH X540-4573-L

73-79 Inside Door Handle - Front - RH X540-4573-R
5 73-79 Door Latch - LH X535-8571-L

73-79 Door Latch - RH X535-8571-R
6 73-79 Door Latch Control - LH X535-4573-L

73-79 Door Latch Control - RH X535-4573-R
7 73-74 Door Lock Knobs - Chrome - Pair X536-8068-P
8 73-79 Front Door Seal Set - 10pcs X580-4573-1S
9 73-79 Door Weatherstrip Seal Set - Pair G-DWP211073

10 73-79 Door Beltline Window Felts - 4pcs 582-4573-1S

55 66

88

99

77

10

22

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

DOOR

**Door kit consists of: Door seals, 
beltlines and glass run channels. This 
kit is for the left and right front doors.

FORD 1973-79 FORD 1973-79 TRUCKTRUCK

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444350 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Floor Pan - LH 405-4567-1L
73-79 Floor Pan - RH 405-4567-1R

2 73-79 Front Door Lower Rear Pillar Repair Panel - LH 750-4573-1L
73-79 Front Door Lower Rear Pillar Repair Panel - RH 750-4573-1R

3 73-79 Rocker Panel - Slip-On Style - LH 450-4573-SL
73-79 Rocker Panel - Slip-On Style - RH 450-4573-SR

4 73-79 Cab Corner - Standard Cab - LH 480-4573-L
73-79 Cab Corner - Standard Cab - RH 480-4573-R
73-79 Cab Corner - Super Cab - LH 480-4573-1L
73-79 Cab Corner - Super Cab - RH 480-4573-1R

5 73-79 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - LH 427-4568-L
73-79 Front Cab Mount - OE Style - RH 427-4565-R
73-79 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - LH 427-4567-L
73-79 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - RH 427-4567-R

6 73-79 Cab Mount Inspection Plate 427-4565-1

11
22

44

55

66

33

HARDWARE KITS

BODY

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

73-74 Master Body Hardware Set - 435pcs X225-4573-S
75 Master Body Hardware Set - 439pcs X225-4574-S
76 Master Body Hardware Set - 463pcs X225-4576-S
77 Master Body Hardware Set - 482pcs X225-4577-S
78-79 Master Body Hardware Set - 454pcs H-78T-M

**This set includes a wide range of fasteners, 
nuts, bolts, screws, and other hardware, all 
designed to match the original equipment 
specifications.

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     51! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GLASS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Windshield - Clear 380-4567-C
2 73-79 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4567-T
3 73-79 Windshield - Green Tint - w/ Tint Band 380-4567-TB
4 73-79 Windshield Wiper Arm - Silver X382-4573-1
5 73-79 Windshield Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X384-4567-1

73-76 Windshield Gasket - w/ Trim Groove X384-4573-2
77-79 Windshield Gasket - w/ Trim Groove X384-4577-2

6 77-79 Windshield Gasket Lockstrip - Black X385-4577-B
7 77-79 Windshield Gasket Lockstrip - Chrome X385-4577-C
8 73-79 Back Glass - Clear 660-4573-C
9 73-79 Back Glass - Green Tint 660-4573-T
10 73-79 Rear Window Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X661-4573-1

77-79 Rear Window Gasket - w/ Trim Groove X661-4577-2
11 77-79 Rear Window Glass Weatherstrip Lockstrip  - Chrome X661-4577-3C
12 77-79 Rear Window Lockstrip Joint Clip  - Chrome X661-4577-4C
13 73-79 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1
14 73-79 Glass Gasket and Seal Install Ball End Hook Tool TOOL-2
15 73-79 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Install Tool TOOL-3
16 73-79 Lockstrip Into Glass Seal Tool TOOL-4

11
22

44

55

66

11 12

13

14

15

16

33

99

77

10

88

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1973-79 FORD 1973-79 TRUCKTRUCK

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444352 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GLASS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Vent Glass - Clear - LH 560-4573-CL
73-79 Vent Glass - Clear - RH 560-4573-CR

2 73-79 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH 560-4573-TL
73-79 Vent Glass - Green Tint - RH 560-4573-TR

3 73-79 Vent Glass Weatherstrip Seal Set U-KF4901
4 73-77 Vent Window Handle - LH X561-8068-L

73-77 Vent Window Handle - RH X561-8068-R
5 73-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Clear - LH 550-4573-CL

73-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Clear - RH 550-4573-CR
6 73-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Green Tint - LH 550-4573-TL

73-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Green Tint - RH 550-4573-TR
7 73-79 Window Regulator - LH X545-4573-L

73-79 Window Regulator - RH X545-4573-R
73 Window Crank Handle - Clear Knob X546-4573

8 74-79 Window Crank Handle - Black Knob X546-4574
9 73-79 Vertical Glass Run Channel - LH or RH X547-4573-1

10 73-79 Door Glass Run Channels - Pair X552-4573-1P

11

22

44

55

66
88

33

99

77

10

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     53! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



ALL NEWALL NEW
FORD SHORTBED STYLESIDEFORD SHORTBED STYLESIDE

PANELSPANELS

866866..362362..79307930
@autometaldirect #autometaldirect@autometaldirect #autometaldirect
AutoMetalDirect.comAutoMetalDirect.com

715-4573 73-96 F-Series Styleside

730-4573-3L/R 73-96 F-Series Shortbed  Styleside

790-4573-6S 73-79 F-Series Shortbed Styleside

THE THE PATINAPATINA
PACKAGEPACKAGE

Maintain Your Factory Outer SkinsMaintain Your Factory Outer Skins
 Use All New Inner Bed Panels From AMD Use All New Inner Bed Panels From AMD

F100-BuildersGuide-102422.indd   1F100-BuildersGuide-102422.indd   1 10/24/2022   2:28:02 PM10/24/2022   2:28:02 PM

FORD 1973-79 FORD 1973-79 TRUCKTRUCK

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444354 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION MODEL PART #

1 73-76** Bedside - Round Fuel Hole - LH SHORT BED 720-4573-16L
2 77-79** Bedside - Square Fuel Hole - LH SHORT BED 720-4577-16L

73-79 Bedside - w/ 1 Fuel Hole - LH LONG BED X720-4573-18L
3 73-79 Bedside - w/ 2 Fuel Holes - LH LONG BED X720-4573-28L
4 73-79 Bedside - No Fuel Hole - RH SHORT BED 720-4573-6R

73-79 Bedside - No Fuel Hole - RH LONG BED X720-4573-8R
5 73-79 Inner Bedside Assembly - LH SHORT BED 730-4573-3L

73-79 Inner Bedside Assembly - RH SHORT BED 730-4573-3R
6 73-79 Bed Floor To Frame Set - 32pcs STYLE SIDE 727-4567-1S
7 73-79 Bed Floor Assembly SHORT BED 790-4573-6S

73-79 Bed Floor Assembly LONG BED X790-4573-8
8 73-79 Bedside Brace - Front & Rear - 2 per side STYLE SIDE 781-4573-1
9 77-79 Fuel Filler Door STYLE SIDE 724-4557

10 73-79 Bed Wheelhouse - LH STYLE SIDE 760-4573-L
73-79 Bed Wheelhouse - RH STYLE SIDE 760-4573-R

11 73-79 Front Bed Panel STYLE SIDE 715-4573
12 73-79 Tailgate - Plain STYLE SIDE X925-4573-1
13 73-79 Tailgate Bumpers - Upper STYLE SIDE X926-4573-P
14 73-79 Tailgate Bumper Set - w/ Screws STYLE SIDE U-KF4106A
15 73-79 Wheel Arch Molding - Rear - LH STYLE SIDE X735-4573-L

73-79 Wheel Arch Molding - Rear - RH STYLE SIDE X735-4573-R

STYLE SIDE BED

11

22

44
66

55

77

12

13

13

99

88

88

11

10

14

14

33

99

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

15

**Our bedsides are year specific; however, these 
bedsides will fit any of the 1973-1979 trucks. 
Note: If you are doing a conversion from round 
fuel hole to square fuel door, you will need to 
obtain the related components. 

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     55! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Rear Fender - LH 780-4553-L
73-79 Rear Fender - RH 780-4553-R

2 73-79 Rear Fender Bolt Set - 72pcs - LH and RH X780-4548-S
3 73-79 Bed Cross Sill - Front - w/ Braces 716-4576-1
4 73-79 Bed Cross Sill - Front/Center 716-4573-1
5 73-79 Bed Cross Sill - Center 716-4573-2
6 73-79 Bed Cross Sill - Center/Rear 716-4576-2
7 73-79 Bed Cross Sill - Rear 716-4573-3

Paintable Paintable  SS Hardware Full Stainless

22 3311

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-79 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Paint to Match X927-4000-1S
2 73-79 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Stainless Hardware X927-4000-2S
3 73-79 Hidden Tailgate Latch Set - Full Stainless X927-4000-3S

FLARE SIDE BED

11

44

55

66

33

77

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

22

FORD 1973-79 FORD 1973-79 TRUCKTRUCK

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444356 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-76** Bedside Repair Panel - w/ Round Gas Hole - LH 730-4573-1L
2 77-79** Bedside Repair Panel - w/ Square Gas Hole - LH 730-4573-2L

77-79 Bedside Repair Panel - RH 730-4578-R
3 73-79 Upper Wheel Arch Repair Panel - LH 730-4573-L

73-79 Upper Wheel Arch Repair Panel - RH 730-4573-R
4 73-79 Lower Front Bedside Repair Panel - LH 725-4573-L

73-79 Lower Front Bedside Repair Panel - RH 725-4573-R
5 73-79 Lower Rear Bedside Repair Panel - LH 755-4573-L

73-79 Lower Rear Bedside Repair Panel - RH 755-4573-R
6 73-79 Bed Floor Repair Panel - 48"x 16" 791-4573

11
22

44

55

33

BED REPAIR

66

**Our bedsides are year specific; however, these 
bedsides will fit any of the 1973-1979 trucks. 
Note: If you are doing a conversion from round 
fuel hole to square fuel door, you will need to 
obtain the related components. 

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     57! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-77 Gas Tank Sending Unit - In-Cab Tank - 10-70 ohm 881-4561
2 73-79 Gas Tank Sending Unit - Frame Mount Steel Tank 881-4567-3
3 77-79 Gas Tank Sending Unit - Frame Mount Plastic Tank 881-4577-3
4 73-79 Gas Tank Lower Straps - Frame Mount X880-4573

11

11

22

22

4433

33

GAS TANK 

WEATHERSTRIP KITS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 73-76 Complete Weatherstrip Seal Set - 14pcs - w/ Trim Groove X599-4573-1S
2 73-79 Complete Weatherstrip Seal Set - 16pcs - w/o Trim Groove X599-4573-S
3 77-79 Complete Weatherstrip Seal Set - 18pcs - w/ Plastic Chrome Windshield Trim X599-4577-S

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

**This set includes seals for the 
Windshield, Rear window, Door 
weatherstrip for cab, Upper door 
weatherstrip, Inner/outer beltline kit, 
Upper channel, Division post glass run,  
& Vent seal kit..

FORD 1973-79 FORD 1973-79 TRUCKTRUCK

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444358 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     59! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



INDEX

Description Page
Bumper Bolt, Front or Rear 61
Bumper, Front or Rear 61
Headlamp Adjuster 61
Headlamp Bezel 61
Hood 61
Hood to Cowl Seal 61
License Plate Bracket, Rear 61
Tailgate Bumper 61
Battery Hold Down Clamp 62
Battery Hold Down J-Bolt 62
Battery Hold Down Side Bracket 62
Fender, Front 62
Ignition Switch Bezel 62
Door Handle 63
Door Handle Cup 63
Door Latch 63
Door Lock Knobs 63
Door Skin, Lower 63
Door Striker 63
Liftgate Seal 63
Top Run Channels, Door Glass 63
Window Channel 63

Description Page
Gasket Tool 64
Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 64
Weatherstrip Gasket Removal Stick 64
Westherstrip Seal 64
Windshield 64
Windshield Gasket 64
Windshield Water Pump 64
Beltline Molding 65
Door Glass 65
Quarter Window Glass 65
Vent Glass 65
Window Crank Handle 65
Window Handle, Vent 65
Window Regulator 65
Bed Wheelhouse 66
Door Hinger Pillar 66
Floor Pan 66
Hardtop to Quarter Seals 66
Master Body Hardware 66
Quarter Panel 66
Rocker Panel 66
Tailgate Handle 66

FORD 1966-77 FORD 1966-77 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444360 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Front or Rear Bumper - Chrome 100-4666-1
2 66-77 Front or Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 16pcs 101-4666-S
3 66-77 Rear License Plate Bracket - Paintable 945-4666
4 66-77 Rear License Plate Bracket - Stainless 945-4666-SS
5 66-77 Tailgate Bumper Set - w/ Screws U-KF4106A

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Hood - OE Style - w/o Vents X300-4666
2 66-77 Hood - OE Style - w/ Vents X300-4669
3 66-77 Hood To Cowl Seal U-F4076

BUMPERS

HEADLIGHTS

HOODS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

4 66-70 Headlamp Bezels - Chrome - Pair 145-4666-C
66-70 Headlamp Bezels - Paintable - Pair 145-4666-P

5 71-77 Headlamp Bezels - Chrome - Pair 145-4671-C
71-77 Headlamp Bezels - Paintable - Pair 145-4671-P

6 66-77 Headlamp Adjuster Set - 6pcs X142-4666-S

11

11

22

22

44

55 66

55

33

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

4433

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     61! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Front Fender - LH 200-4666-L
2 66-77 Front Fender - RH 200-4666-R

FENDERS

11

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

3 66-77 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Steel X341-4565-1
4 70-77 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Plastic 341-4567-1
5 66-76 Battery Tray J-Bolt 341-4567-2
6 67-74 Battery Hold Down Side Bracket 341-4567

BATTERY

MISC

22

4433

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

7 66-77 Ignition Switch Bezel X460-4561-1

55 66

77
VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1966-77 FORD 1966-77 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444362 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Front Fender - LH 200-4666-L
2 66-77 Front Fender - RH 200-4666-R

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

7 66-77 Ignition Switch Bezel X460-4561-1

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Upper Door Frame - LH 501-4666-L
66-77 Upper Door Frame - RH 501-4666-R

1 66-77 Lower Door Skin 516-4666
2 66-77 Door Latch Assembly - LH X535-8462-L

66-77 Door Latch Assembly - RH X535-8462-R
3 66-67 Door Striker Set - w/ Shim & Screws X752-8462-S

68-77 Door Striker Set - w/ Shim & Screws X752-8965-S
4 66-77 Outside Door Handle - LH X530-4666-L

66-77 Outside Door Handle - RH X530-4666-R
5 67 Inside Door Handle - LH or RH X540-4567
6 66-67 Door Lock Knobs - Chrome - Pair X536-8065-P

68-74 Door Lock Knobs - Chrome - Pair X536-8068-P
7 68-77 Inside Front Door Handle Cup  - Black X540-4568-1

68-77 Inside Front Door Handle Cup  - Ginger X540-4571-1
8 68-77 Inside Door Handle - Front - LH X540-4568-L

68-77 Inside Door Handle - Front - RH X540-4568-R
9 67 Inside Door Handle Remote - LH X540-8565-1L

67 Inside Door Handle Remote - RH X540-8565-1R
10 66-77 Liftgate Seal U-F4105
11 66-77 Door Glass Top Run Channels - Pair U-KF1009U
12 66-77 Front Door Window Channel Set - w/ Brackets - 8pcs U-KF1020

DOOR

11 22

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTIONT

T8"

**This set includes all of the necessary 
components to replace the window 
channels on both the driver and 
passenger side front doors.

33 44 55 66 77

88 99 10 11

12

13

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     63! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



11 12

88 997766

10

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Windshield - Clear 380-4666-C
2 66-77 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4666-T
3 66-77 Windshield Gasket - w/o Trim Groove X384-4666-1
4 66-77 Windshield Gasket - w/ Trim Groove X384-4666-2
5 66-67 Windshield Washer Pump - Electric X382-8961
6 66-77 Rear Window Weatherstrip Seal - Removable Top -  w/ Trim Groove X661-4666-1
7 66-77 Rear Window Weatherstrip Seal - Removable Top - w/o Trim Groove X661-4666-2
8 66-72 Rear Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/o Removable Top - w/o Trim Groove X661-4666-3
9 66-72 Rear Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/o Removable Top - w/ Trim Groove X661-4666-4

10 66-77 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1
11 66-77 Glass Gasket and Seal Install Ball End Hook Tool TOOL-2
12 66-77 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Install Tool TOOL-3

GLASS 

22

44

55

33

11

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1966-77 FORD 1966-77 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444364 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Vent Glass - Clear 560-4666-C
2 66-77 Vent Glass - Green Tint 560-4666-T
3 66-67 Vent Window Handle - LH X561-8066-L

66-67 Vent Window Handle - RH X561-8066-R
4 68-77 Vent Window Handle - LH X561-8068-L

68-77 Vent Window Handle - RH X561-8068-R
5 66-77 Door Glass - Clear 550-4666-C
6 66-77 Door Glass - Green Tint 550-4666-T
7 66-77 Door Beltline Window Felt Set - 4pcs U-KF2030
8 66-77 Lower Door Weatherstrip Seal Set  - Pair X580-4666-P
9 68-77 Window Regulator - Front - LH X545-4668-L

68-77 Window Regulator - Front - RH X545-4668-R
10 68-77 Window Crank Handle -  w/o Knob X546-8068-68
11 68-77 Window Crank Handle - Black Knob X546-8068-681A
12 68-77 Window Crank Handle Screw Cover - Brushed Aluminum X546-8068-682
13 66-77 Quarter Window Glass - Clear 795-4666-C
14 66-77 Quarter Window Glass - Green Tint 795-4666-T
15 66-72 Quarter Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/o Trim Groove - LH X794-4666-1L

66-72 Quarter Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/o Trim Groove - RH X794-4666-1R
66-72 Quarter Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/ Trim Groove - LH X794-4666-2L
66-72 Quarter Window Weatherstrip Seal - w/ Trim Groove - RH X794-4666-2R

GLASS 

11

22 44

55
66

11 1213

14

15

88

33

9977

10

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     65! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



11

22

44

55

66

88

33

77

BODY PANELS

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

HARDWARE KITS

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

66 Master Body Hardware Set - 298pcs X225-4666-S
67 Master Body Hardware Set - 318pcs X225-4667-S
68 Master Body Hardware Set - 324pcs X225-4668-S
69-72 Master Body Hardware Set - 315pcs X225-8669-S
73-77 Master Body Hardware Set - 315pcs X225-4673-S

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 66-77 Floor Pan - LH 405-4666-1L
66-77 Floor Pan - RH 405-4666-1R

2 66-77 Door Hinge Pillar - LH 376-4666-L
66-77 Door Hinge Pillar - RH 376-4666-R

3 66-77 Rocker Panel - OE Style 450-4666-1
4 66-77 Bed Wheelhouse - LH 760-4666-L

66-77 Bed Wheelhouse - RH 760-4666-R
5 66-77 Rear Cargo Floor Pan - w/ Brace 791-4666-1
6 66-76 Lower Quarter Panel - LH X700-4666-L

66-76 Lower Quarter Panel - RH X700-4666-R
7 66-77 Tailgate Handle Assembly - Stainless 927-4564

66-77 Tailgate Handle Assembly - Black Semi-Gloss 927-4564-B
8 66-77 Hardtop to Quarter Seals  - Pair U-KF4000

**This set includes a wide range of fasteners, 
nuts, bolts, screws, and other hardware, all 
designed to match the original equipment 
specifications.

FORD 1966-77 FORD 1966-77 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444366 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

66 Master Body Hardware Set - 298pcs X225-4666-S
67 Master Body Hardware Set - 318pcs X225-4667-S
68 Master Body Hardware Set - 324pcs X225-4668-S
69-72 Master Body Hardware Set - 315pcs X225-8669-S
73-77 Master Body Hardware Set - 315pcs X225-4673-S

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     67! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



INDEX

Description Page
Air Vent Panel, Cowl Side 70
Back Glass 74
Battery Hold Down Clamp 71
Battery Tray 71
Beltline Window Felts 75
Bumper Bolt, Front 69
Bumper Bolt, Rear 69
Bumper, Front 69
Bumper, Rear 69
Cab Mount 73
Cab Mount Inspection Plate 73
Door Glass 75
Door Handle 72
Door Latch 72
Door Latch Control 72
Door Shell 72
Door Weatherstrip Seal 72
Fender, Front 71
Fender, Inner 71
Floor Pan 73
Gasket Tool 74
Glass Run Channel 75
Glass Seal Rope-In Tool 74
Grille Insert 70
Grille Shell 70

Description Page
Headlamp Adjuster 70
Headlamp Bezel 70
Hood 69
Hood Hinge 69
Hood Latch 69
Lockstrip Tool 74
Master Body Hardware 73
Quarter Glass 75
Quarter Panel Skin 73
Rocker Panel 73
Roof Header Weatherstrip 73
Tailgate Bumper 73
Tailgate Sill Plate 73
Tailgate Weatherstrip 73
Vent Glass 75
Gasket Removal Stick 74
Weatherstrip Seal 75
Wheel Opening Molding, Rear 73
Wheel Opening Molding, Front 71
Window Crank Handle 75
Window Regulator 75
Windshield 74
Windshield Gasket Lockstrip 74
Wiper Arm 74

FORD 1978-79 FORD 1978-79 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444368 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Front Bumper - Chrome - w/o Impact Pad Holes 100-4578-1
2 78-79 Front Bumper - Chrome - w/ Impact Pad Holes 100-4578-2
3 78-79 Rear Bumper - Chrome 990-4573-1
4 78-79 Rear Bumper Bolt Set - 20pcs 991-4564-2S
5 78-79 Front Bumper Bolt Set - 8pcs 101-4573-S

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Hood OE Style 300-4573
2 78-79 Hood Latch X303-4573
3 78-79 Hood Hinge - LH X310-4573-L

78-79 Hood Hinge - RH X310-4573-R

BUMPERS

HOODS

11

22 33

33

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

11

44 55

22

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     69! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



GRILLE

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Grille Shell - Chrome Steel 160-4578-1C
2 78-79 Grille Shell - Anodized Aluminum 160-4578-1
3 78-79 Grille Insert - Chrome/Bright Silver 150-4578-1
4 78-79 Grille Insert - Argent X150-4578
5 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Chrome - Square - RH X145-4578-R
6 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Chrome - Square - LH X145-4578-L
7 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black -  Square - RH X145-4578-1R
8 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black -  Square - LH X145-4578-1L
9 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black - Round - RH X145-4578-2R

10 78-79 Headlamp Bezel - Silver/Black - Round - LH X145-4578-2L
11 78-79 Headlamp Adjuster Set - 6pcs X142-4578-S

44

55

66

88

33

99

77

10

11

11

22

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Cowl Side Air Vent Panel - LH 376-4573-L
2 78-79 Cowl Side Air Vent Panel - RH 376-4573-R

COWL

11

22

FORD 1978-79 FORD 1978-79 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444370 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Battery Tray Assembly 340-4567
2 78-79 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Steel X341-4565-1
3 78-79 Battery Hold Down Clamp - Plastic 341-4573

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Front Fender - LH X200-4573-L
2 78-79 Front Fender - RH X200-4573-R
3 78-79 Inner Fender - 2WD - Galvanized - LH 250-4573-L
4 78-79 Inner Fender - 4WD - Galvanized - LH 250-4573-4L
5 78-79 Inner Fender - 2WD or 4WD - Galvanized - RH 250-4573-R
6 78-79 Wheel Opening Molding - Front - LH X230-4573-L

78-79 Wheel Opening Molding - Front - RH X230-4573-R

FENDERS

BATTERY

11

11 22

4433 55

66

22 33

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     71! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Door Shell - LH X500-4573-L
2 78-79 Door Shell - RH X500-4573-R
3 78-79 Lower Door Weatherstrip Seal Set G-DWP211073
4 78-79 Upper Door Weatherstrip Seal Set G-DWP211078
5 78-79 Door Seal Set - 10pcs X580-4573-1S
6 78-79 Door Latch - LH X535-8571-L

78-79 Door Latch - RH X535-8571-R
7 78-79 Door Latch Control - LH X535-4573-L

78-79 Door Latch Control - RH X535-4573-R
8 78-79 Outside Door Handle - LH   X530-4573-L

78-79 Outside Door Handle - RH   X530-4573-R
9 78-79 Inside Door Handle - Front - LH X540-4573-L

78-79 Inside Door Handle - Front - RH X540-4573-R

DOOR

11

44

55

66

33

77

88 99

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

22

**Door kit consists of: Door seals, beltlines and 
glass run channels. This kit is for the left and 
right front doors.

FORD 1978-79 FORD 1978-79 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444372 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Door Shell - LH X500-4573-L
2 78-79 Door Shell - RH X500-4573-R
3 78-79 Lower Door Weatherstrip Seal Set G-DWP211073
4 78-79 Upper Door Weatherstrip Seal Set G-DWP211078
5 78-79 Door Seal Set - 10pcs X580-4573-1S
6 78-79 Door Latch - LH X535-8571-L

78-79 Door Latch - RH X535-8571-R
7 78-79 Door Latch Control - LH X535-4573-L

78-79 Door Latch Control - RH X535-4573-R
8 78-79 Outside Door Handle - LH   X530-4573-L

78-79 Outside Door Handle - RH   X530-4573-R
9 78-79 Inside Door Handle - Front - LH X540-4573-L

78-79 Inside Door Handle - Front - RH X540-4573-R
VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Floor Pan - LH 405-4567-1L
78-79 Floor Pan - RH 405-4567-1R

2 78-79 Front Cab Mount - LH 427-4568-L
78-79 Front Cab Mount - RH 427-4565-R
78-79 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - LH 427-4567-L
78-79 Front Cab Mount - 1pc Universal Style - RH 427-4567-R

3 78-79 Cab Mount Inspection Plate 427-4565-1
4 78-79 Rocker Panel - Slip-On Style - LH 450-4573-SL

78-79 Rocker Panel - Slip-On Style - RH 450-4573-SR
5 78-79 Quarter Panel Skin - w/ Single Rectangular Gas Hole - LH X700-4678-L

78-79 Quarter Panel Skin - w/o Swing Away Spare Tire - RH X700-4678-R
6 78-79 Wheel Opening Molding - Rear - LH X735-4573-L

78-79 Wheel Opening Molding - Rear - RH X735-4573-R
7 78-79 Tailgate Sill Plate - w/ Screws 927-4678-1
8 78-79 Outer Roof Front Header Weatherstrip X615-4678
9 78-79 Inner Roof Front Header Weatherstrip X615-4678-1
10 78-79 Inner Tailgate Weatherstrip 661-4678-1
11 78-79 Outer Tailgate Weatherstrip 661-4678-2
12 78-79 Tailgate Bumper Set - w/ Screws U-KF4106A
13 78-79 Master Body Hardware Set - 458pcs X225-4678-S

11

22

44

55

66

33

77

BODY

11

12

12

13

88

99

10

**This set includes a wide range of fasteners, 
nuts, bolts, screws, and other hardware, all 
designed to match the original equipment 
specifications.

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     73! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Windshield - Clear 380-4567-C
2 78-79 Windshield - Green Tint 380-4567-T
3 78-79 Windshield - Green Tint - w/Tint Band 380-4567-TB
4 78-79 Windshield Gasket Lockstrip - Black X385-4577-B
5 78-79 Windshield Gasket Lockstrip - Chrome X385-4577-C
6 78-79 Windshield Wiper Arm - Silver X382-4573-1
7 78-79 Back Glass - Clear 660-4678-C
8 78-79 Back Glass - Green Tint 660-4678-T
9 78-79 Glass Seal Rope-In Tool TOOL-1

10 78-79 Glass Gasket and Seal Install Ball End Hook Tool TOOL-2
11 78-79 Weatherstrip Gasket and Seal Install Tool TOOL-3
12 78-79 Lockstrip Into Glass Seal Tool TOOL-4

44 55 66

99

10

GLASS 

11

22

33

77
88

11

12

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

FORD 1978-79 FORD 1978-79 BRONCOBRONCO

WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     |      833.404.444374 ! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



44

# YEAR DESCRIPTION PART #

1 78-79 Vent Glass - Clear - LH 560-4573-CL
78-79 Vent Glass - Clear - RH 560-4573-CR

2 78-79 Vent Glass - Green Tint - LH 560-4573-TL
78-79 Vent Glass - Green Tint - RH 560-4573-TR

3 78-79 Vent Glass Weatherstrip Seal Set U-KF4901
4 78-79 Vertical Glass Run Channel - LH or RH X547-4573-1
5 78-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Clear - LH 550-4573-CL

78-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Clear - RH 550-4573-CR
6 78-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Green Tint - LH 550-4573-TL

78-79 Door Glass - Front or Rear - Green Tint - RH 550-4573-TR
7 78-79 Window Regulator - LH X545-4573-L

78-79 Window Regulator - RH X545-4573-R
8 78-79 Window Crank Handle - Black Knob X546-4574
9 78-79 Door Beltline Window Felts - 4pcs 582-4573-1S

10 78-79 Door Glass Run Channels - Pair X552-4573-1P
11 78-79 Quarter Glass - Clear - LH 795-4678-CL

78-79 Quarter Glass - Clear - RH 795-4678-CR
12 78-79 Quarter Glass - Green Tint - LH 795-4678-TL

78-79 Quarter Glass - Green Tint - RH 795-4678-TR

22

GLASS 

11 33

55

66

11

12

88

99

77

10

VISIT US ONLINE FOR THE MOST 
UP-TO-DATE PRICING AND SELECTION

AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443     |      WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM     75! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



AUTOMETALDIRECT.COMAUTOMETALDIRECT.COM

833.404.4443    |   WWW.AUTOMETALDIRECT.COM 161! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

GUARANTEE
Parts Guarantee
All Auto Metal Direct brand products are guaranteed to be free from 
defects in material and workmanship. We require that you test fit ALL 
parts before sanding, priming, painting or modifying them in any way. 
If we deem your part defective, our responsibility is to replace the 
part, issue credit, or refund the original purchase price. We are not        
responsible for any paint or labor expenses. The credit or refund 
amount will not exceed the defective part’s original purchase price and 
may be subjected to being issued as in-store credit.

Back Orders
Any items not available at the time the order is placed will be put on 
backorder. All backordered items that ship after the original shipment 
will be subject to additional shipping charges. Backorders will not be 
shipped without your prior authorization. Please let us know if you do 
not wish to receive backorders.

BACK ORDERS

Returns
You may return any unused, undamaged, unmodified, and resellable
part in its original packaging for exchange, credit or refund for up 
to 6 months after original purchase date. All orders, cancellations and 
returns are subject to a 15% restocking fee. ALL RETURNS MUST HAVE 
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION BEFORE THEY WILL BE ACCEPTED. All shipping 
costs associated with a return are your responsibility. If the return 
shipment is damaged in transit back to us, it may not be accepted.

RETURNS

Additional Parts Available
Although this catalog is geared towards the GM Truck owner, we do 
carry a LOT of parts for other makes and models. If you’re anything 
like us, you have several projects that consist of a large variety of
vehicles saved from the scrap heap. Be sure to check out our full 
selection at autometaldirect.com

MORE PARTS ONLINE

Copyright and Trademark Information
For this catalog, All rights are reserved. No part of this catalog is to be 
reproduced, copied, or retransmitted in any form or means without di-
rect written consent from Auto Metal Direct. AMD Auto Metal Direct, ‘Our 
Name Says it All’ and ‘Never Too Far Gone’ are registered trademarks of 
Auto Metal Direct.
© Copyright 2023 Auto Metal Direct, LLC.

COPYRIGHT / TRADEMARK

Continued
Logos, illustrations, images and trademarks of Ford Motor Company are used 
under license by our suppliers. Any descriptions bearing trade-marked names 
are for application reference only.

COPYRIGHT / TRADEMARK

AMD Garage is our show series dedicated to bringing you the best of the 
best. We offer the latest content from industry leaders, top builders, diy car 
enthusiast, car and truck shows, social media influencers, and so much more. 
Follow us at @autometaldirect on all major social media outlets.

COVER CREDITS

Back Cover
Photography by:	 Jessica Roach 
		  @minimazda_jess
Builder: 		  Maz-Coat Customs @mazcoatcustom

Front Cover
Photography by:	 Jason Chandler 
		  @jasonchandleratl
Owner: 		  Soloman Lunger @thefordera



3348 Gateway Centre Parkway
Gainesville, GA 30507

PRSRT STD
US POSTAGE

Paid
Permit #47
GAINESVILLE, GA


	Ford-Truck_2023_Catalog_COVERS_INDIVIDUALS
	FORD_2023_Catalog_1948-52
	FORD_2023_Catalog_1953-56
	FORD_2023_Catalog_1957-60
	FORD_2023_Catalog_1961-66
	FORD_2023_Catalog_1967-72
	FORD_2023_Catalog_1973-79
	FORD_2023_Catalog_Bronco 66-77
	FORD_2023_Catalog_Bronco 78-79
	Ford-Truck_2023_Catalog_COVERS_INDIVIDUALS



